

## DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade-'A+'

## Entrance Test Notice 2-Year LL.M. Programme Session-2023

It is notified for information of all concerned who have applied and deposited the Entrance Test fee for 2-Year LL.M. Programme, that the Entrance Tests of the said programme will be held on March 06, 2024 from 02:30 PM at Examination Hall-B, Humanities Block, University of Kashmir. The link for downloading of Admit Cards for the said Entrance Test will be available on University of Kashmir website www.kashmiruniversity.net from February 29, 2024 after 02:00 PM. <u>The candidates can download their Admit Cards using their Application Form No.</u>

No F (LL.M.-ET-23) DACE/KU/24 Dated: 27-02-2024 Sd/-(Prof. M Farooq Mir) Director (Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations)